Comb Polymer Architecture Effects on the Rheological Property
Evolution of Concentrated Cement Suspensions
Glen H. Kirby† and Jennifer A. Lewis*,†,‡
Materials Science and Engineering Department, Chemical Engineering Department, and
Frederick Seitz Materials Research Laboratory,
University of Illinois, Urbana, Illinois 61801
We have studied the rheological behavior of concentrated
cement suspensions in the absence and presence of comb

PAA/PEO
architecture
PAA Mw
(g/mol)
PEO Mw
(g/mol) acid:imide
No. of COO�
groups per molecule
GPC MN
(g/mol)
GPC Mw
(g/mol)
Theoretical Mw
(g/mol)
Pure PAA 5000 – – 69 † † 5 000
PAA/PEO100 5000 100 7:1 61 † † 5 870
PAA/PEO700 5000 700 7:1 61 8 135 13 200 11 100
PAA/PEO1000 5000 1000 7:1 61 7 626 18 040 13 700
PAA/PEO2000 5000 2000 7:1 61 8 380 25 800 22 400
PAA/PEO3000 5000 3000 7:1 61 12 944 36 510 31 100
†GPC molecular weight not available.
September 2004 1645Rheological Property Evolution in Concentrated Cement Suspensions
broad range of mono-, di-, and trivalent salt additions, whereas
PAA/PEO100 solutions were only stable in the presence of mono-